Appendices

- Appendix A Glossary
- Appendix B Special Land Use Designation 106929 Non-motorized Area Haines State Forest Mt. Ripinski Non-Motorized Map
- Appendix C Mineral Closing Order #771
- Appendix D Mineral Leasehold Location Order No. 25
- Appendix E Special Use Land Designation 106858 Commercial Recreation Activities

Appendix F – Land Classification Order No. SE-02-02

- Appendix G Management Agreement between DNR Divisions Map – Chilkoot River Road
- Appendix H Land Classifications
- Appendix I Cooperative Agreement Between DNR Divisions
- Appendix J Results of Community Recreation Survey
- Appendix K Special Use Designation 106939 Commercial Helicopter Operations

Haines State Forest – Areas of Heli-Skiing Use and Non-Use

APPENDIX F

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF MINING, LAND AND WATER

LAND CLASSIFICATION ORDER NO. SE-02-02

I. Name: Haines State Forest Plan

II. The classifications in Part III are based on written justification contained in one of the following plans:

Area Plan: Adopted ()	Revised ()	Dated
Management Pl Adopted ()		
Site Specific Pla Adopted ()		Dated

III. Legal Description	Acreage	Acquisition Authority	Existing Classification	Classification by this Action
See maps, Haines State Forest Mgmt. Plan, not including subunit 7b	286,000		Various; from Haines-Skagway Management Plan Plan (1979)	See maps, Haines State Forest Plan

IV. This order is issued under the authority granted by AS 38.04.065 and AS 38.05.300 to the Commissioner of the Department of Natural Resources. The above described lands are hereby designated and classified as indicated. Nothing shall prevent the reclassification of these lands if warranted in the public interest

2111 Commissioner

Classified:

Department of Natural Resources

<u>Ung 27, 2007</u> Date